

Rexford Industrial To Present At The 2017 Citi Global Property CEO Conference

March 3, 2017

LOS ANGELES, March 3, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc. (the "Company" or "Rexford Industrial") (NYSE: REXR), a real estate investment trust that specializes in owning and operating industrial properties located in Southern California infill markets, today announced that Michael Frankel and Howard Schwimmer, Co-Chief Executive Officers, will present at the Citi 2017 Global Property CEO Conference in Hollywood, Florida on Monday, March 6, 2017, at 2:55 PM Eastern time.

For investors interested in listening to the presentation, a live audio-webcast in listen-only mode will be provided through visiting the Company's website at <u>ir.rexfordindustrial.com</u>. A replay of the webcast will be available for 90 days.

About Rexford Industrial

Rexford Industrial is a real estate investment trust focused on owning and operating industrial properties in Southern California infill markets. The Company owns 137 properties with approximately 15.1 million rentable square feet and manages an additional 19 properties with approximately 1.2 million rentable square feet.

For additional information, visit www.rexfordindustrial.com.

Contact: Investor Relations:

Stephen Swett 424-256-2153 ext 401 investorrelations@rexfordindustrial.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/rexford-industrial-to-present-at-the-2017-citi-global-property-ceo-conference-300417905.html

SOURCE Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc.